



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at [wvOASIS.gov](http://wvOASIS.gov). As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at [WVPurchasing.gov](http://WVPurchasing.gov) with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header # 1

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1490407

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: VS0000001756

Legal Name: CXT INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$192,000.00

Response Date: 11/18/2024

Response Time: 11:20

Responded By User ID: Carr

First Name: Jason

Last Name: Norman

Email: jnorman@lbfooster.com

Phone: 304-850-6309

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2500000019

Published Date: 10/29/24

Close Date: 11/19/24

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: HEADWALL AND BLOCK MAT VARIOUS SIZES

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	36" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE LWC PRECAST REINFORCED HEADWALL	48.00000	EA	4000.000000	192000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

36" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE LWC PRECAST REINFORCED HEADWALL

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	8 FT X 22 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	20.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Commodity Line Comments:** No bid

**Extended Description:**

8 FT X 22 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	8 FT X 24 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	20.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Commodity Line Comments:** No bid

**Extended Description:**

8 FT X 24 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	8 FT X 30 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	12.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Commodity Line Comments:** No bid

**Extended Description:**

8 FT X 30 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	SPREADER BAR 1626 SERIES	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Commodity Line Comments:** No bid

**Extended Description:**

SPREADER BAR 1626 SERIES

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	HEADWALL LIFTING DEVICE	2.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Commodity Line Comments:** No bid

**Extended Description:**

HEADWALL LIFTING DEVICE



Department of Administration  
 Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia  
 Centralized Request for Quote  
 Miscellaneous

<b>Proc Folder:</b> 1490407			<b>Reason for Modification:</b>
<b>Doc Description:</b> HEADWALL AND BLOCK MAT VARIOUS SIZES			
<b>Proc Type:</b> Central Master Agreement			
<b>Date Issued</b>	<b>Solicitation Closes</b>	<b>Solicitation No</b>	<b>Version</b>
2024-10-29	2024-11-19 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000019	1

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION**  
 BID CLERK  
 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  
 PURCHASING DIVISION  
 2019 WASHINGTON ST E  
 CHARLESTON WV 25305  
 US

**VENDOR**  
 Vendor Customer Code: V50000001756  
 Vendor Name : CXT Inc.  
 Address : 362  
 Street : WAVERLY ROAD  
 City : WILLIAMSTOWN  
 State : WV Country : USA Zip : 26184  
 Principal Contact : KEITH J. KOSTELAC  
 Vendor Contact Phone: 304-481-8945 Extension:

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**  
 John W Estep  
 304-558-2566  
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor  
 Signature X *[Handwritten Signature]* FEIN# 91-1498605 DATE 11/18/24

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting Bids on behalf of the WVDOH District 3 to establish an open-end contract for Pre-Cast Concrete Headwalls and Articulated Concrete Block Mats. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT THREE  624 DEPOT ST PARKERSBURG WV US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS 1685 MILL RUN RD PARKERSBURG WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	36" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE LWC PRECAST REINFORCED HEADWALL	48.00000	EA	\$4,000.00	\$192,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Extended Description:**  
 36" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE LWC PRECAST REINFORCED HEADWALL

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT THREE  624 DEPOT ST PARKERSBURG WV US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS 1685 MILL RUN RD PARKERSBURG WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	8 FT X 22 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	20.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Extended Description:**  
 8 FT X 22 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT THREE  624 DEPOT ST PARKERSBURG WV US			DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS 1685 MILL RUN RD PARKERSBURG WV US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	8 FT X 24 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	20.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Extended Description:**  
8 FT X 24 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT THREE  624 DEPOT ST PARKERSBURG WV US			DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS 1685 MILL RUN RD PARKERSBURG WV US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	8 FT X 30 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	12.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Extended Description:**  
8 FT X 30 FT ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT



INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT THREE  624 DEPOT ST PARKERSBURG WV US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS 1685 MILL RUN RD PARKERSBURG WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	SPREADER BAR 1626 SERIES	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Extended Description:**  
SPREADER BAR 1626 SERIES

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT THREE  624 DEPOT ST PARKERSBURG WV US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS 1685 MILL RUN RD PARKERSBURG WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	HEADWALL LIFTING DEVICE	2.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

**Extended Description:**  
HEADWALL LIFTING DEVICE

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS		
--------------------	--	--

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2024-11-06

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DOT2500000019	Final	HEADWALL AND BLOCK MAT VARIOUS SIZES	5

**ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**  
**Pre-Cast Concrete Headwalls and Articulated Concrete Block Mats**

---

- 8.3 Reports:** Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the Agency showing the Agency's items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- 8.4 Contract Manager:** During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

**Contract Manager:** Keith J Kostelac  
**Telephone Number:** 304-481-0945  
**Fax Number:** \_\_\_\_\_  
**Email Address:** KKostelac@LBFoster.COM

**Exhibit A Pricing Page**

<b>CRFQ DOT20??</b>					
<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
1	48	EA	36 Inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe LWC Pre Cast Reinforced Headwall	\$4,000.00	\$192,000.00
2	20	EA	8 ft x 22ft Articulated Concrete Block Mat		\$0.00
3	20	EA	8 ft x 24ft Articulated Concrete Block Mat		\$0.00
4	12	EA	8 ft x 30ft Articulated Concrete Block Mat		\$0.00
5	1	EA	Spreader Bar 1626 Series		\$0.00
6	2	EA	Headwall Lifting Device		\$0.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>					\$192,000.00

